GROUP1001

COLTON HERTA AND GAINBRIDGE EXTEND WITH ANDRETTI AUTOSPORT THROUGH 2027

Herta to Pilot No. 26 Gainbridge Honda INDYCAR into 2023 and beyond

INDIANAPOLIS (Oct. 25, 2022) – INDYCAR race winner Colton Herta has signed an extension to remain with Andretti Autosport through 2027. With continued support from Gainbridge, a Group 1001 company, through a concurrent extension, Herta will pilot the No. 26 Gainbridge Honda in the 2023 NTT INDYCAR season – and beyond.

"We're really pleased to confirm that Colton and Gainbridge will remain with Andretti Autosport for years to come," said the team's Chairman and CEO Michael Andretti. "Colton is a true talent in a race car and has natural determination that makes him want to win. He's a strong competitor and a good teammate. I'm looking forward to seeing what Colton and Andretti can continue to achieve together."

"We've been really proud to represent Gainbridge, and to have given them their first racing victory with Colton in 2020 — and four more since," added Andretti. "On and off the track we share a commitment to compete at the top level and look forward to seeing Colton return to victory lane in the yellow and black Gainbridge colors."

"Gainbridge is proud to continue its successful relationship with Andretti through this new contract extension with Colton. We have high hopes for both Colton and Gainbridge and believe they're destined to become household names," said Dan Towriss, CEO and President of Group 1001, the parent company of Gainbridge. "With his natural talent and winning spirit, Colton won't stop until he changes the landscape of racing. He's the perfect representative for Gainbridge, who is changing the landscape of financial services."

Herta first joined Andretti in 2020 after a breakout rookie season in 2019 where he claimed -- and retains -- the title of youngest driver to win an INDYCAR race. The 2023 season will mark Herta's fifth year of NTT INDYCAR SERIES competition and marks the fifth year of sponsorship for Gainbridge, and a sixth season overall for Group 1001. Group 1001, through its Gainbridge brand, has partnered with Andretti since 2018 to bring awareness to the NTT INDYCAR SERIES while working towards its mission to inspire STEM learning and career exploration. Together, Andretti, Herta and Gainbridge have captured six pole position starts and five INDYCAR wins. Prior to his INDYCAR debut, Herta collected 65 Indy Lights race starts with Andretti.

"I'm super happy and grateful for everything the entire Andretti and Gainbridge teams have done for me," said Herta. "This is a huge step for me professionally and I'm so glad it can be with a top team like Andretti Autosport. We have big goals and a lot of work ahead of us, but I can't be happier to do it with this team and represent Gainbridge!" Herta will join teammates Romain Grosjean (No. 28 DHL Honda), Kyle Kirkwood (No. 27 AutoNation Honda) and Devlin DeFrancesco (No. 29 Andretti Steinbrenner Honda) as the 2023 INDYCAR campaign kicks off March 5 on the streets of St. Petersburg, Florida.

About Gainbridge

Gainbridge is Group 1001's insurtech subsidiary through which we strive to offer products on the platform that are simple, intuitive, and backed by smart technology with no complexity or hidden fees. Gainbridge empowers consumers to take control of their financial future with solutions that are accessible to everyone no matter their budget or financial knowledge. Gainbridge's digital-first distribution model underpins our mission to reach all communities, including those that have been historically underserved by our financial system.

About Group 1001

Group 1001 is a technology-driven financial services company with a mission to empower our customers, employees, and communities by making innovative products accessible to everyone. We strive to demystify how insurance and annuity products are purchased today by leveraging technology to provide intuitive financial solutions for all Americans. As part of our mission, we invest in strategic partnerships to connect with and transform communities through education and sports. As of June 30, 2022, Group 1001 had combined assets under management of \$57.5 billion and comprises the following brands: Delaware Life, Gainbridge, Clear Spring Health, Clear Spring Insurance, and Clear Spring Life.

Media Contact

Media@Group1001.com